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~ 2020 Annual General Meeting ~ 
Wider Caribbean Sea Turtle Conservation Network 

(WIDECAST) 
 

Hilton Cartagena Hotel 

Guacamayo Meeting Room 
 

Cartagena, Colombia 
14-15 March 2020 

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS (3.8.20) 
√ WIDECAST Country Coordinator (or representative)   ° Speaker 

 
 
ANTIGUA & BARBUDA: 

° Alexandra Fireman 

Field Director 
Jumby Bay Hawksbill Project 
c/o Chesapeake Biol. Laboratory 
146 Williams St. (P.O. Box 38) 
Solomons, Maryland 20688 USA 
Cell: (301) 919-6050 
afireman@umces.edu 
 
ARUBA:   
√ Edith van der Wal 
President 
Turtugaruba Foundation 
C. Huygensstraat #8 
Oranjestad, Aruba 
Dutch West Indies 
Cell: (297) 592-9393 
turtugaruba@hotmail.com 
 

√ Dr. Richard van der Wal 

Secretary 
Turtugaruba Foundation 
C. Huygensstraat #8 
Oranjestad, Aruba 
Dutch West Indies 
Cell: (297) 592-9393 
wal@setarnet.aw 
 
 
 

BARBADOS: 

√ Prof. Dr. Julia Horrocks 

Director 
Barbados Sea Turtle Project 
Department of Biological and  
   Chemical Sciences 
University of the West Indies 
Cave Hill Campus, Bridgetown 
Barbados BB11000 
Tel: (246) 417-4320 
julia.horrocks@cavehill.uwi.edu 
 
Carla Daniel 
Director 
Public Awareness & Education  
Barbados Sea Turtle Project 
Dept Biological and Chemical Sci 
University of the West Indies 
Cave Hill Campus, Bridgetown 
Barbados BB11000 
diann_daniel@yahoo.co.uk 
 
BELIZE: 

√ ° Linda Searle 

Director, ECOMAR 
St. George’s Caye 
P.O. Box 1234 
Belize City, Belize 
Tel: (501) 223-3022 
Cell: (501) 671-3483 
linda@ecomarbelize.org 

° Dr. Todd Rimkus 

Science Advisor 
“Hawksbill Hope” (Gale’s Point) 
c/o Biology & Physical Sciences 
Marymount University 
2807 North Glebe Road 
Arlington, Virginia 22207 
Tel: (703) 284-1559 
trimkus@marymount.edu 
 
Julie Rimkus 
Science Teacher & Advisor 
“Hawksbill Hope” (Gale’s Point) 
c/o Biology & Physical Sciences 
Marymount University 
2807 North Glebe Road 
Arlington, Virginia 22207 
Tel: (703) 284-1559 
julierimkus12@gmail.com 
 
BONAIRE: 

√ ° Mabel Nava  

Manager 
Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire 
Kaya Korona #53, Kralendijk 
Bonaire, Dutch Caribbean  
Tel/Fax: +(599) 785-1530 
stcb@bonaireturtles.org 
navamabel@hotmail.com 
 
 

https://www.jbhp.org/
mailto:afireman@umces.edu
mailto:turtugaruba@hotmail.com
mailto:wal@setarnet.aw
http://www.barbadosseaturtles.org/
mailto:diann_daniel@yahoo.co.uk
http://www.ecomarbelize.org/
mailto:linda@ecomarbelize.org
http://www.hawksbillhope.org/
mailto:trimkus@marymount.edu
mailto:julierimkus12@gmail.com
http://www.bonaireturtles.org/wp/
mailto:stcb@bonaireturtles.org
mailto:navamabel@hotmail.com
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Kaj Schut 
Communications / Fundraising  
Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire 
Kaya Korona #53, Kralendijk 
Bonaire, Dutch Caribbean  
Office: +599 717 2225 
cepa@bonaireturtles.org 

 
Ger Bakker 
Chairman of the Board 
Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire 
Kaya Korona #53, Kralendijk 
Bonaire, Dutch Caribbean  
grbkkr@gmail.com 
 
Netty Kerkhof 
Volunteer 
Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire 
Kaya Korona #53, Kralendijk 
Bonaire, Dutch Caribbean  

 
BRAZIL: 

√ Neca Marcovaldi 

Coordenadora Nacional 
Conservação e Pesquisa   
Fundaçao Pró-TAMAR 
Rubens Guelli 134/ 307 
Salvador-Bahia 
CEP: 41815-135 Brazil 
Tel: 55(71) 3676-1045 
neca@tamar.org.br 
 

° Bruno Giffoni  

Fundaçao Pró-TAMAR 
Fisheries Coordinator 
Rubens Guelli 134/ 307 
Salvador-Bahia 
CEP: 41815-135 Brazil 
tel: (+55 71) 3676-1045 
bruno@tamar.org.br  
 
Luciana Medeiros 
Fundaçao Pró-TAMAR 
Advisor, National Coordinator 
Research and Conservation  
Rubens Guelli 134/307 
Salvador-Bahia 
Cep: 41815-135 Brazil 
Tel: +55 71 3676-1045 
luciana.medeiros@tamar.org.br 

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS:       

√ ° Dr. Shannon Gore 

Managing Director 
Assoc. of Reef Keepers (ARK)  
POB 3252 PMB 2106 
Road Town, Tortola  
British Virgin Islands VG1110 
Tel: (284) 496-7998 
sd_gore@yahoo.com 
sgore@cmcbvi.com  
 
CANADA:  

° Dr. Brianne Kelly 

Senior Specialist 
Marine Ecosystems & Fisheries 
WWF-Canada  
Cell: 902.482.1104 
bkelly@wwfcanada.org 
 
Olga Koubrak  
Legal Advisor 
SeaLife Law 
2034B Oxford Street 
Halifax, NS B3L 2T2 Canada 
okoubrak@sealifelaw.org 
 

° Dr. John C. Bonardelli 

CEO, Nesting Safe Inc. 
21-400 rue Montfort 
Suite J-1150 
Montréal, Québec 
H3C 4J9 Canada 
Tel: (514) 396-8497 
john@nestingsafe.com 
 

° Marc Larin 

C0-Founder, Nesting Safe Inc. 
21-400 rue Montfort 
Suite J-1150 
Montréal, Québec 
H3C 4J9 Canada 
marc@nestingsafe.com 
 
COLOMBIA: 

√ ° Karla Barrientos Muñoz 

Directora Científica  
Fundación Tortugas del Mar 
Calle 46 A Sur #40 A 31  
Apto 103 

Envigado, Colombia 
Phone: (57) 301-4571132  
Mobile: (57) 300-4151535 
karla.barrientos@udea.edu.com 
 

° Cristian Ramírez-Gallego  

Fundación Tortugas del Mar 
Calle 46 A Sur #40 A 31  
Apto 103 
Envigado, Colombia 
Phone: (57) 301-4571132  
fundaciontortugasdelmar@gmail.
com  
 

° Karen A. Pabón Aldana 

Proctmm Tortugas y Mamíferos 
Marinos (ProCTMM)  
Calle 46 A Sur #40 A 31  
Apto 103 
Envigado, Colombia 
Tel: (57) 5 4229394 Ext 2524 
proctmm@gmail.com  
 
COSTA RICA: 

√ Didiher Chacón C. 

Executive Director 
Latin American Sea Turtles (LAST) 

Apdo. 496-1100, Tibás 
Costa Rica 
Tel/Fax: (506) 2 236-0947 
Cell: (506) 8 838-9480 
dchacon@widecast.org 
 
Didiher Chacón-Vargas 
General Services Program  
Latin American Sea Turtles (LAST) 

Apdo. 496-1100, Tibás 
Costa Rica 
Tel: (506) 8 729-5914 
didiherv@hotmail.com 
 
CUBA: 

√ Dr. Félix Moncada G. 

Biologo Pesquero y Jefe 
Programa de Tortugas Marinas 
Centro de Investigaciones 
   Pesqueras (CIP) 
5ta. y 248, Barlovento, Playa 
Ciudad de La Habana, Cuba 
Tel: (537) 2097875, 208 9304 

mailto:cepa@bonaireturtles.org
mailto:grbkkr@gmail.com
http://www.tamar.org.br/
http://www.tamar.org.br/
mailto:neca@tamar.org.br
http://www.tamar.org.br/
http://www.tamar.org.br/
mailto:bruno@tamar.org.br
http://www.tamar.org.br/
http://www.tamar.org.br/
http://www.bviark.org/
mailto:sd_gore@yahoo.com
mailto:sgore@cmcbvi.com
http://www.wwf.ca/
mailto:bkelly@wwfcanada.org
http://www.sealifelaw.org/
mailto:okoubrak@sealifelaw.org
https://nestingsafe.com/
https://nestingsafe.com/
https://www.facebook.com/fundaciontortugasdelmar
mailto:biokeroz@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/fundaciontortugasdelmar
mailto:fundaciontortugasdelmar@gmail.com
mailto:fundaciontortugasdelmar@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/ProCTMM/
https://www.facebook.com/ProCTMM/
mailto:proctmm@gmail.com
http://latinamericanseaturtles.com/
http://latinamericanseaturtles.com/
mailto:didiherv@hotmail.com


 
                   3 

fmoncada@cip.alinet.cu 
felixmoncada2306@yahoo.es 

 

√ Dr. Julia Azanza Ricardo 

Instituto Superior de Tecnologiás  
   y Ciencias Aplicadas 
Universidad de La Habana 
Ciudad de La Habana, Cuba 
Tel: (537) 7 878 9857 
julia_dragmarino@Yahoo.es  
yolr@infomed.sld.cu 
 
CURAÇAO: 

√ ° Sabine Berendse 

Director 
Sea Turtle Conserv. Curaçao 
Kaya Andira 4 
Curaçao, Dutch West Indies 
isabine82@yahoo.com 
 
Ard Vreugdenhil 
Field Coordinator 
Sea Turtle Conserv. Curaçao 
Kaya Andira 4 
Curaçao, Dutch West Indies 
Tel: +59996626864 
ard.d.vreugdenhil@gmail.com 
 
DOMINICA: 

√ ° Jacob (‘Jake’) Levenson 

Science Advisor 
Dominica Sea Turtle  
  Conservation Organization 
and, Executive Director 
Oceans Forward 
17 Hamilton Street 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
Jlevenson@oceansforward.org 
Cell: (508) 648-3570 
 
FRENCH GUIANA: 

√ ° Nicolas Paranthoën 

Coordinateur du Plan National  
   d'Actions Tortues Marines en  
   Guyane  
Office Français de la Biodiversité 
Kourou, Guyane française 
Tel: +0694 13 77 44 
coordination.prtm@gmail.com 

Michel (‘Tony’) A. Nalovic 
(Sunday only) 
Ingénieur Halieutique 
Comité Régional des Pêches  
  Maritimes et des Elevages  
  marins en Guyane (CRPMEM) 
Dock du Larivot  
97351 MATOURY 
Guyane française 
Tel: +0594 38 79 85 
Mnalovic_crpmem.guyane@yah
oo.com 
 
Lorène Jeantet 
PhD Student 
CNRS-IPHC  
18 rue des Moulins 
67000 Strasbourg 
lorene.jeantet@iphc.cnrs.fr 
 
Flora Siegwalt 
PhD Student 
CNRS-IPHC  
197 rue de la Ganzau,  
67100 Strasbourg 
flora.siegwalt@iphc.cnrs.fr 
 
GRENADA: 

√ Kate Charles 

Project Manager 
Ocean Spirits Inc. 
P.O. Box 1373, Grand Anse 
St. Georges, Grenada 
Tel: (473) 442-2341 
Cell: (473) 537-2512 
kate@oceanspirits.org 
 

° Dr. Kenrith Carter 

Dr. Carter Vet Services  
Pomme Ros 
St. David’s, Grenada 
Kenrithcarterdmc@gmail.com 
Drcartervet@gmail.com 
 

GUADELOUPE: 

° Sandrine Pivard 

Director, RAC/SPAW  
Regional Activity Centre for  
   Specially Protected Areas and  
   Wildlife (SPAW) 

Parc national de la Guadeloupe 
97120 Saint-Claude 
Guadeloupe, French West Indies 
Tel: +590 (0)5 90 41 55 81 
Mobile: +590 (0)6 90 14 33 84 
sandrine.pivard.carspaw@guade
loupe-parcnational.fr 
 
GUYANA: 

√ Sopheia Edghill  

Marine Conservation Officer  
WWF Guianas, Guyana Office  
285 Irving Street, Queentown  
Georgetown, Guyana  
Tel: (592) 223-7801 ext. 26  
Cell: (592) 610-7182  
sedghill@wwf.gy  
sopheia_00@yahoo.com  
 

° Samuel Benn 

Protected Areas Officer 
Shell Beach Protected Area Site 
Coordinator 
Protected Areas Commission 
Georgetown, Guyana  
sbenn.pac@gmail.com 
Tel: 592 685- 0933 
 

° Rajwan Komar 

Ranger  
Shell Beach Protected Area  
Protected Areas Commission 
Georgetown, Guyana  
 
HONDURAS: 

√ ° Dr. Stephen Dunbar 

(Sunday only) 
Founder and President 
ProTECTOR Inc. 
c/o Loma Linda University 
11064 Campus Street  
Loma Linda, CA 92350 
sdunbar@llu.edu 
 
JAMAICA: 

√ Damany Calder 

Environmental Officer 
Fauna Unit, Ecosystems  
  Management Branch 

mailto:fmoncada@cip.alinet.cu
http://www.uh.cu/
mailto:julia_dragmarino@Yahoo.es
mailto:yolr@infomed.sld.cu
http://www.seaturtleconservationcuracao.org/
mailto:info@seaturtleconservationcuracao.org
mailto:sabine82@yahoo.com
http://www.seaturtleconservationcuracao.org/
mailto:ard.d.vreugdenhil@gmail.com
http://domsetco.org/
http://domsetco.org/
http://www.oceansforward.org/
mailto:Jlevenson@oceansforward.org
https://www.tortuesmarinesguyane.com/
https://www.tortuesmarinesguyane.com/
https://www.tortuesmarinesguyane.com/
mailto:coordination.prtm@gmail.com
mailto:lorene.jeantet@iphc.cnrs.fr
mailto:flora.siegwalt@iphc.cnrs.fr
http://www.oceanspirits.org/
mailto:Kenrithcarterdmc@gmail.com
mailto:Drcartervet@gmail.com
http://www.rac-spa.org/
mailto:andrine.pivard.carspaw@guadeloupe-parcnational.fr
mailto:andrine.pivard.carspaw@guadeloupe-parcnational.fr
mailto:sbenn.pac@gmail.com
http://www.turtleprotector.org/
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National Environment and  
   Planning Agency (NEPA) 
10 & 11 Caledonia Avenue 
Kingston 5, Jamaica 
Tel: (876) 754-7540, ext. 2227   
Damany.Calder@nepa.gov.jm  
Damany.Calder@gmail.com 
 
MEXICO: 

√ ° Dr. Eduardo Cuevas  

(Sunday only) 
Research Professor 
CONACYT-Universidad 
   Autonoma del Carmen 
Calle 56 #4 Esq. Av. Concordia, 
Col. Benito Juárez  
Ciudad del Carmen 
Campeche, Mexico C.P. 24180 
Tel: 52 938 3811018  
amir.cuevas@gmail.com 
ecuevas@conacyt.mx 
 
Abigail Uribe-Martínez 
Research Professor 
CONACYT-Universidad 
   Autonoma del Carmen 
Calle 56 #4 Esq. Av. Concordia, 
Col. Benito Juárez  
Ciudad del Carmen 
Campeche, Mexico C.P. 24180 
 
NETHERLANDS: 

° Arjan de Groene 

Advisor, Caribbean  
   Netherlands Programme 
WWF-Netherlands 
Driebergseweg 10 
3708 JB, Zeist 
The Netherlands 
Tel: +31 (0)30 69 37 333 
Cell: +31 (0) 6 46272075 
agroene@wwf.nl 
arjandegroene@hotmail.com 
 

° Monique van de Water 

(unconfirmed) 
WWF-Netherlands 
Driebergseweg 10 
3708 JB, Zeist 

The Netherlands 
Tel: +31 (0)30 69 37 333 
mwater@wwf.nl 
 
NICARAGUA: 

√ ° Cynthia J. Lagueux 

Adjunct Professor 
Bluefields Indian & Caribbean  
  University, Bluefields 
RACCS, Nicaragua 
and 
Adjunct Assistant Scientist 
Archie Carr Center for Sea Turtle  
  Research, Dept of Biology 
University of Florida 
Gainesville, Florida 32611 
Cell: (352) 682-2172 
clagueux@ufl.edu 
 

° Edgar Coulson 

Marine Turtle Field Technician 
Playa El Cocal 
San Juan de Nicaragua 
Río San Juan, Nicaragua 
Cell: +505 8371-0820 
 
Adonis Coulson 
Marine Turtle Field Technician 
Playa El Cocal 
San Juan de Nicaragua 
Río San Juan, Nicaragua 
Cell: +505 8483-3219 
 
José Urteaga 
c/o Emmett Interdisciplinary  
   Program in Environment and 
   Resources 
Stanford University 
473 Via Ortega 
Y2E2 Building, Suite 226 
Stanford, California 94305 
Tel: (510) 717-9010 
urteaga.jr@gmail.com 
 
PUERTO RICO: 

√ Carlos E. Diez  

(Sunday only) 
Research Biologist 
Endangered Species Program 
Programa de Especies 

  Protegidas - DRNA-PR  
P.O. Box 366147 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936 
Of: 787-230-5560  
Cell: (787) 453-6484  
cediez@yahoo.com 
 
Luis Crespo 
Leatherback Team Leader 
Maunabo Beach Project 
Amigos de las Tortugas 
   Marinas de Maunabo (ATMAR) 
HC-01 Box 2027 
Maunabo, Puerto Rico 00707 
lcres188@aim.com 
 
Mitsuka Bermudez 
CERCLA Area Biologist 
USFWS - Vieques NWR 
P.O. Box 48 
Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 
Tel: 787-438-4493 
sukibermudez@gmail.com 
mitsuka_bermudez@fws.gov 
 
Yenisleidy De La Cruz 
Field Assistant 
TICATOVE Sea Turtle Project 
P.O. Box 48 
Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 
Tel: 201-923-6908 
yenisleidy07@gmail.com 
 
SINT EUSTATIUS: 

√ Jessica Berkel 

Marine Park Manager 
Sea Turtle Program Coordinator 
St. Eustatius National Parks     
  Foundation (STENAPA) 
Gallows Bay z/n 
Lower Town, Sint Eustatius 
Caribbean Netherlands 
Tel: (+599) 318-2884 
Cell: +17215867854 
research@statiapark.org  
 
Linda (‘Jackie’) Berkel 
Agent 
St. Eustatius Port Services 
Schrupon Road 1A 
St. Eustatius, Dutch Caribbean 

https://www.nepa.gov.jm/
https://www.nepa.gov.jm/
mailto:Damany.Calder@nepa.gov.jm
mailto:Damany.Calder@gmail.com
mailto:amir.cuevas@gmail.com
mailto:ecuevas@conacyt.mx
https://wwf.panda.org/wwf_offices/netherlands/
mailto:agroene@wwf.nl
mailto:arjandegroene@hotmail.com
mailto:mwater@wwf.nl
http://accstr.ufl.edu/
http://accstr.ufl.edu/
mailto:clagueux@ufl.edu
mailto:urteaga.jr@gmail.com
http://www.drna.pr.gov/
mailto:sukibermudez@gmail.com
mailto:mitsuka_bermudez@fws.gov
https://www.ticatove.org/
mailto:yenisleidy07@gmail.com
https://www.statiapark.org/
mailto:research@statiapark.org
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Tel: (011)-599-318-2421 
Cell: 001-721-5800604 
 
SINT MAARTEN: 

√ Melanie Meijer zu Schlochtern  

Manager 
Nature Foundation St. Maarten 
Wellsburg Street 1A Apt. 25+26 
Cole Bay, Sint Maarten 
Tel: (721) 544-4267 
Cell: (721) 586-4223 
manager@naturefoundationsxm.org 

 
ST. KITTS & NEVIS: 

√ Dr. Kimberly Stewart 

Director 
St. Kitts Sea Turtle 
   Monitoring Network 
Assistant Professor 
Ross University School of  
  Veterinary Medicine 
Main Street (P.O. Box 334) 
Basseterre, St. Kitts 
Tel: (869) 669-4268 
       (869) 465-4168 ext 199 
stewartk7@hotmail.com  
cturtlegirl@gmail.com 
 

° Dr. Michelle Dennis 

Pathologist 
Ross University School of  
  Veterinary Medicine 
Main Street (P.O. Box 334) 
Basseterre, St. Kitts 
 
Angela Picknell 
Graduate Student 
Ross University School of  
  Veterinary Medicine 
Main Street (P.O. Box 334) 
Basseterre, St. Kitts 
apicknell@rossvet.edu.kn 
 
ST. LUCIA: 

√ Vincent ‘Jeg’ Clarke 

(unconfirmed) 
Head, Turtle Patrol Team  
Saint Lucia National Trust 
South Office, Sandy Beach 
Pointe Sable Environmental 

  Protection Area 
Vieux Fort, Saint Lucia 
Cell: (758) 518-0907 
seamber31.jc@gmail.com 
 

√ Craig Henry 

(unconfirmed) 
Programme Officer - South 
Saint Lucia National Trust 
Pointe Sable Environmental  
  Protection Area 
Cell: 730-5028/713-2008 
southofficer@slunatrust.org 
 
ST. VINCENT & THE 
GRENADINES (SVG): 

√ Raven Hoflund  

Director 
The Turtle Project - Mustique  
Mustique Island  
c/o KCCU Financial Centre 
Grandby Street  
Kingstown VC 0100 
St. Vincent and the Grenadines 
Cell: (784) 528 8133 
serenissima6@gmail.com 
 
SURINAME: 

√ ° Michael Hiwat  

Marine Officer 
WWF-Guianas Suriname 
Henck Arronstraat 63 
Paramaribo, Suriname 
Tel: (597) 422-357 ext. 115 
mhiwat@wwf.sr  
 
Monique Pool 
Director 
Green Heritage Fund Suriname 
Geertruida Street 24 
Paramaribo, Suriname 
monique@greenfundsuriname.org 

 
Cheyenne Samson 
Project Assistant 
See Marine Interactions 
Sea turtle coordinator  
Green Heritage Fund Suriname 
Geertruida Street 24 
Paramaribo, Suriname   

Tel: +597 437533 
cheyenne@greenfundsuriname.org 
 
TURKS & CAICOS ISLANDS: 

√ Katharine Hart  

Environmental Officer  
Department of Environment  
and Marine Affairs  
Pond Street, Grand Turk  
Turks and Caicos Islands Tel: 
Tel: (649) 342-7729  
katharineahart@gmail.com  
 
USA: 

° Dr. Karen L. Eckert 

Executive Director 
WIDECAST 
6116 High Meadow Drive 
Godfrey, Illinois 62035 
Cell: (314) 954-8571 
keckert@widecast.org 
karen.eckert@principia.edu 
 

° Dr. Bryan Wallace 

(Sunday only) 
Ecolibrium, Inc 
Boulder, Colorado USA 
Cell: (202) 295-7535 
ecolibrium.inc@gmail.com  
bryanpwallace@gmail.com 
 

° Brad Nahill 

(Sunday only) 
President & Co-Founder 
SEE Turtles 
Beaverton, Oregon  
Tel: (800) 215-0378 
brad@seeturtles.org 
 
Ken & Lisa Lindsay 
(Sunday only) 
221 Bastian Road 
Rochester, NY 14623  
Tel: 585-278-8321  
kaptainken90@hotmail.com 

 
Dr. Rhema Kerr-Bjorkland 
George Mason University 
rhemaker@hotmail.com 

https://naturefoundationsxm.org/
http://www.stkittsturtles.org/
http://www.stkittsturtles.org/
http://veterinary.rossu.edu/
http://veterinary.rossu.edu/
mailto:stewartk7@hotmail.com
mailto:cturtlegirl@gmail.com
http://veterinary.rossu.edu/
http://veterinary.rossu.edu/
http://veterinary.rossu.edu/
http://veterinary.rossu.edu/
mailto:apicknell@rossvet.edu.kn
https://www.slunatrust.org/
mailto:seamber31.jc@gmail.com
https://www.slunatrust.org/
mailto:southofficer@slunatrust.org
http://www.mustique-island.com/conservation/marine-conservation
http://www.mustique-island.com/conservation/marine-conservation
mailto:serenissima6@gmail.com
http://www.wwfguianas.org/
mailto:mhiwat@wwf.sr
https://greenfundsuriname.org/
mailto:monique@greenfundsuriname.org
https://greenfundsuriname.org/
mailto:cheyenne@greenfundsuriname.org
mailto:cheyenne@greenfundsuriname.org
http://www.widecast.org/
mailto:keckert@widecast.org
ecolibrium-inc.com
mailto:ecolibrium.inc@gmail.com
https://www.seeturtles.org/
mailto:brad@seeturtles.org
mailto:kaptainken90@hotmail.com
mailto:rhemaker@hotmail.com
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U. S. VIRGIN ISLANDS: 

√ ° Dr. Paul Jobsis  

Director 
Center of Marine and  
  Environmental Studies  
University of the Virgin Islands  
#2 John Brewer's Bay  
U.S. Virgin Islands 00802  
pjobsis@uvi.edu 
 
VENEZUELA: 

√ ° Hedelvy J. Guada 

Directora, Centro de  
  Investigación y Conservación de  
  Tortugas Marinas (CICTMAR) 
Lab. de Biología y Conservación 
  de Anfibios y Reptiles 
Inst. Zoologia y Ecologia Tropical 
Facultad de Ciencias 
Univ. Central de Venezuela 
Av. Paseo Los Ilustres 
Los Chaguaramos, AP 47058 
Caracas 1041-A. Venezuela 
Tel: (58) (212) 605-1208 ext1303 
Cell: (58) (414) 249-6326  
hjguada@gmail.com 

https://uvi.edu/research/center-for-marine-environmental-studies/default.aspx
https://uvi.edu/research/center-for-marine-environmental-studies/default.aspx
mailto:pjobsis@uvi.edu
http://izt.ciens.ucv.ve/izet/
mailto:hjguada@gmail.com

